

M. Ex. 36/2024

Order dated 22.07.2024

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner is present.

Upon perusal of the record it is appeared that on 02.03.2024 the summons has been issued vide process no. 218/24 and till now no SR is received.

Hence, it is directed to I/C Uluberia to sent a report positively on the next date fixed.

For 07.10.2024 call for report and SR.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia