

**MISC EX - 36/2024**

**Order Dated :07/10/2024**

Today is fixed for report & S/R.

Petitioner is absent without any step.

None are found on repeated call.

It is now 12.27 P.M.

Petitioner to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 06/03/2025 for S/C by petitioner.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia