

Misc.Exe 36/2024

Order Dated :31/07/2025

Today is fixed for s/c by the petitioner.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

Petitioner has filed showcause petition along with verification.

Cause has shown in the showcause petition. It is sufficient and desired.

Let the s/c be accepted with extreme caution.

OP takes no step.

No S/R.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite of S/R of notice upon OP

Day adjourned.

Fix 19/11/2025 for S/R of notice.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah